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Professional
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Professional
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Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
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FAYETTE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
o 'A
o

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING

Substitute Funding Source(s)
Outside/Third Party

Staff Member(s) Location
Millcreek Elem YES

Post Approval Request
Boston ACTEL Conference  zheng Yanhong

Boston, MA

November 17-20, 2022

2

To improve my knowledge base and collaborate with peers regarding updates in world languages instruction.

Misunderstood that approval was needed since a third party was sponsoring the PD leave.

Substitute Funding Source(s)
Gen Fund/T&L Dept

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location
LitCon Jill Ingram John D Price NO

Columbus, OH
January 28-31, 2023
2

To share evidence based practices to improve instruction for schools.

Ruling Our Experiences Destini Engle Leestown Middle NO Grant/Safe Schools
Facilitator Training Lori Vogel Leestown Middle NO Grant/Safe Schools
Columbus, OH

January 23-26, 2023

4

To become facilitators for Ruling our Experience Girls Group which we will be starting at our school.

Team AG ED Inservics Jacob Ball Carter GW Prep Academy  YES School Funds

Indianapolis, IN
January 24-26, 2023

Total Cost
$2,098.00

Total Cost
$2,050.00

$690.00
$1,494.00

$638.00
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Professional
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Dates:
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Professional
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Professional
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Professional
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3
To explore national AG Ed initiatives, attend topic sessions and discuss future AG Ed opportunities.

The Ron Clark Academy

Madisen Heil Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES Grant/ESSER

Atlanta, GA
January 25-28, 2023
3

To learn a variety of engaging instruction methods to ensure the highest quality of educational experiences for our students.

2023 LitCon Jill Ingram John D Price NO Gen Fund/T&L Dept
Marissa Brown Cardinal Valley Elem YES Grant/ESSER

Columbus, OH Tonya Harman Breckinridge Elem YES Title |

January 27-31, 2023 Debbie Baker Picadome Elem NO Grant/ESSER

3

To share evidence based practices to improve instruction for school.

Foundations Beyond School Angela Roberts
Hours 2023

Orlando, FL

February 8-12, 2023

3

John D Price NO Gen Fund/Data Dept

To discover what’s new in funding and programming strategies, attend workshops, and see best practices in action.

Teaching Behaved Brains  Alaina Bailey Liberty Elem NO School Funds

Tricia Groves John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
San Francisco, CA Mark Schmidt John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
February 16-20, 2023 Jaclyn Ruebsam John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
3 Bethany Dewsnap  Liberty Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support

To focus on the social emotional learning competencies, learning loss and supporting positive behavior.

Innovative Schools Summit  Kendra Mulder John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
2023 Hadiyah Newbern  John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
New York City, NY Shevan Threats Henry Clay High YES Grant/Safe Schools
February 21-26, 2023 Tesha Livingston Bryan Station High NO Grant/Safe Schools

4 Caroline Morales Lafayette High NO Grant/Safe Schools

$2,599.00

$2,050.00
$1,700.00
$1,890.00
$2,880.00

$2,431.00

$3,516.00
$3,516.00
$3,516.00
$3,516.00
$2,516.00

$3,566.00

$3,566.00
$3,566.00
$3,566.00
$3,566.00
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Professional
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Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Dates:
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Purpose:

Professional
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Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Location:
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Work Days:
Purpose:

To focus on the social emotional learning competencies, learning loss, and supporting positive behavior which are all focuses of FCPS.

Thinking Maps Leadership

Conference

Ft. Lauderdale, FL
February 22-25, 2023

2

To gain additional training and support related to Thinking Maps and making learning visible by using Thinking Maps.

2023 NABE National

Conference

Portland, OR

February 22-25, 2023

3

Angela Miller

Brittany Shaver
Jeremy Thompson

Kyla Trahan

Briannyn Reyes

Mary Todd Elem

Beaumont Middle
Beaumont Middle
Beaumont Middle
Beaumont Middle

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES

Title |

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

To advocate for educational equity and excellence for bilingual/multilingual students in a global society.

Thinking Map: A Language
For Leadership

Ft. Lauderdale, FL
February 22-25, 2023

3

To gain additional training and support related to Thinking Maps and making learning visible by using Thinking Maps.

Ron Clark Academy

Atlanta, GA

March 8-10,2023

2

To learn a variety of engaging instruction methods to ensure the highest quality of educational experiences for our students.

American Occupational
Therapy Association

Kansas City, MO
April 19-23, 2023

3

Jennifer Sellers

Crystal Kirk
Sumyr Elkins

Kimberly Cooper

Stella Loveland

Katherine Duncan

Keisha Mimes

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

Glendover Elem

John D Price
John D Price

To learn and develop a national level for occupational therapy.

NO
NO
NO
NO

YES

NO
NO

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

School Funds

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

$2,714.00

$2,995.00
$2,995.00
$2,995.00
$2,995.00

$2,793.00
$2,793.00
$2,793.00
$2,798.00

$1,395.00

$2,190.00
$2,238.00
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Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Lit-Con National Reading ~ Wendy Jones John D Price NO Gen Fund/T&L Dept
Conference Somer Davis John D Price NO Title |

Columbus, OH

January 28-31, 2023

2

To share evidence based practices to improve instruction for school.

Thinking Maps A Language  Valerie Hairston Lexington Traditional Middle NO Title |
For Leadership Leigh Nahra Lexington Traditional Middle NO Title |
Ft. Lauderdale, FL Leigh Ann Williams ~ Clays Mill Elem NO Title |
February 22-25 2023 Abigail Santiago Bryan Station High YES Title |

3

To gain additional training and support related to Thinking Maps and making learning visible by using Thinking Maps.

Thinking Maps A Language  Kimberly Haggerty Leestown Middle NO Title |

For Leadership John D Price NO Title |
Ft. Lauderdale, FL

February 22-24, 2023
2

Latonya Meekins

To gain additional training and support related to Thinking Maps and making learning visible by using Thinking Maps.

USA Math Recovery Council Elizabeth Wakefield Picadome Elem NO

2023 Tiffany Cook
Spokane, WA

April 24-27, 2023
4
To improve my knowledge and implementation of Math Recovery tools and principals.

Grant/ESSER

Picadome Elem NO Grant/ESSER

Tyler Connect 2023 John D Price NO

Timothy Mize Gen Fund/Data Dept
San Antonio, TX

May 6-11, 2023

3

To provide invaluable training to ensure that the district is up to date on the ERP/MUNIS system.

$2,050.00
$2,450.00

$2,793.00
$3,493.00
$3,493.00
$2,793.00

$2,664.00
$3,599.00

$2,384.00
$2,434.00

$2,719.00



Professional

KSBA Conference Amanda Ferguson  John D Price

Activity:

Location

Dates:
Work Days:

Purpose

. Louisville, KY

December 9-10, 2022

1

. To attend the KSBA conference as a new board member.

NO

Gen Fund/Superintendent

$767.00


















