

## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

Post Approval Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
<b>Professional</b> Boston ACTEL Conference	Zheng Yanhong	Millcreek Elem	YES Outside/Third Party	\$2,098.00

Activity:

Location: Boston, MA

Dates: November 17-20, 2022

Dates: January 24-26, 2023

Work Days: 2

**Purpose:** To improve my knowledge base and collaborate with peers regarding updates in world languages instruction.

**Post Approval** 

**Rationale:** Misunderstood that approval was needed since a third party was sponsoring the PD leave.

	Professional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional Activity:	LitCon	Jill Ingram	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/T&L Dept	\$2,050.00
Location:	Columbus, OH					
Dates:	January 28-31, 2023					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To share evidence based pra-	ctices to improve insti	ruction for schools.			
Professional	Ruling Our Experiences	Destini Engle	Leestown Middle	NO	Grant/Safe Schools	\$690.00
Activity:	Facilitator Training	Lori Vogel	Leestown Middle	NO	Grant/Safe Schools	\$1,494.00
Location:	Columbus, OH					
Dates:	January 23-26, 2023					
Work Days:	4					
Purpose:	To become facilitators for Ru	ling our Experience G	irls Group which we will be sta	arting at our	school.	
Professional Activity:	Team AG ED Inservics	Jacob Ball	Carter GW Prep Academy	YES	School Funds	\$638.00
Location:	Indianapolis, IN					

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To explore national AG Ed initiatives, attend topic sessions and discuss future AG Ed opportunities.

ProfessionalThe Ron Clark AcademyMadisen HeilAthens-Chilesburg ElemYESGrant/ESSER\$2,599.00

**Activity:** 

Location: Atlanta, GA

Dates: January 25-28, 2023

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To learn a variety of engaging instruction methods to ensure the highest quality of educational experiences for our students.

Professional 2023 LitCon John D Price NO Gen Fund/T&L Dept \$2,050.00 Jill Ingram **Activity:** \$1,700.00 Marissa Brown Cardinal Valley Elem YES Grant/ESSER Location: Columbus, OH Tonya Harman Breckinridge Elem YES Title I \$1,890.00 Dates: January 27-31, 2023 \$2,880.00 Debbie Baker Picadome Elem NO Grant/ESSER

Work Days: 3

**Purpose:** To share evidence based practices to improve instruction for school.

Professional Foundations Beyond School Angela Roberts John D Price NO Gen Fund/Data Dept \$2,431.00

Activity: Hours 2023

Location: Orlando, FL

Dates: February 8-12, 2023

Work Days: 3

**Purpose:** To discover what's new in funding and programming strategies, attend workshops, and see best practices in action.

<b>Professional</b> Teaching Behaved Brains	Alaina Bailey	Liberty Elem	NO	School Funds	\$3,516.00
Activity:	Tricia Groves	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,516.00
Location: San Francisco, CA	Mark Schmidt	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,516.00
Dates: February 16-20, 2023	Jaclyn Ruebsam	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,516.00
Work Days: <sup>3</sup>	Bethany Dewsnap	Liberty Elem	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,516.00

**Purpose:** To focus on the social emotional learning competencies, learning loss and supporting positive behavior.

Professional Innovative Schools Summit	Kendra Mulder	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,566.00
Activity: <sup>2023</sup>	Hadiyah Newbern	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,566.00
Location: New York City, NY	Shevan Threats	Henry Clay High	YES	Grant/Safe Schools	\$3,566.00
<b>Dates:</b> February 21-26, 2023	Tesha Livingston	Bryan Station High	NO	Grant/Safe Schools	\$3,566.00
Work Days: 4	Caroline Morales	Lafayette High	NO	Grant/Safe Schools	\$3,566.00

**Purpose:** To focus on the social emotional learning competencies, learning loss, and supporting positive behavior which are all focuses of FCPS.

	Thinking Maps Leadership Conference	Angela Miller	Mary Todd Elem	NO	Title I	\$2,714.00
Location:	Ft. Lauderdale, FL					
Dates:	February 22-25, 2023					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To gain additional training ar	nd support related to	Thinking Maps and making lea	rning visible	by using Thinking Maps.	
Professional	2023 NABE National	Brittany Shaver	Beaumont Middle	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,995.00
Activity:	Conference	Jeremy Thompson	Beaumont Middle	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,995.00
Location:	Portland, OR	Kyla Trahan	Beaumont Middle	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,995.00
Dates:	February 22-25, 2023	Briannyn Reyes	Beaumont Middle	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,995.00
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To advocate for educational	equity and excellence	for bilingual/multilingual stud	lents in a glo	bbal society.	
	Thinking Map: A Language	Jennifer Sellers	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,793.00
Activity:	For Leadership	Crystal Kirk	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,793.00
Location:	Ft. Lauderdale, FL	Sumyr Elkins	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,793.00
Dates:	February 22-25, 2023	Kimberly Cooper	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,798.00
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To gain additional training ar	nd support related to	Thinking Maps and making lea	rning visible	by using Thinking Maps.	
	Ron Clark Academy	Stella Loveland	Glendover Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,395.00
Activity:						
	Atlanta, GA					
	March 8-10,2023					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To learn a variety of engagin	g instruction methods	to ensure the highest quality	of educatio	nal experiences for our students.	
	American Occupational	Katherine Duncan	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,190.00
-	Therapy Association	Keisha Mimes	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,238.00
Location:	Kansas City, MO					

Work Days: 3

Dates: April 19-23, 2023

**Purpose:** To learn and develop a national level for occupational therapy.

Activity: Location:	Lit-Con National Reading Conference Columbus, OH January 28-31, 2023	Wendy Jones Somer Davis	John D Price John D Price	NO NO	Gen Fund/T&L Dept Title I	\$2,050.00 \$2,450.00
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To share evidence based pra-	ctices to improve inst	ruction for school.			
Activity:	Thinking Maps A Language For Leadership Ft. Lauderdale, FL	Valerie Hairston Leigh Nahra Leigh Ann Williams	Lexington Traditional Middle Lexington Traditional Middle Clays Mill Elem		Title I Title I Title I	\$2,793.00 \$3,493.00 \$3,493.00
Dates:	February 22-25 2023	Abigail Santiago	Bryan Station High	YES	Title I	\$2,793.00
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To gain additional training ar	nd support related to	Thinking Maps and making lea	rning visible	e by using Thinking Maps.	
	Thinking Maps A Language	Kimberly Haggerty	Leestown Middle	NO	Title I	\$2,664.00
	For Leadership	Latonya Meekins	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$3,599.00
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL					
	February 22-24, 2023					
Work Days:		nd sunnort related to	Thinking Maps and making lea	rning visible	a hy using Thinking Mans	
Purpose:	To gain additional training at	ia support related to	minking waps and making ica	TITLIS VISIDIO	by using minking maps.	
Professional Activity:	USA Math Recovery Council 2023	Elizabeth Wakefield Tiffany Cook	Picadome Elem Picadome Elem	NO NO	Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER	\$2,384.00 \$2,434.00
	Spokane, WA					
	April 24-27, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	to improve my knowledge at	nd implementation of	Math Recovery tools and prin	cipais.		
Professional Activity:	Tyler Connect 2023	Timothy Mize	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Data Dept	\$2,719.00
	San Antonio, TX					
	May 6-11, 2023					
Work Days:			tanta ta con a la con de la constante de la co	/N 41 1N 11C	Acres	
Purpose:	io provide invaluable trainin	g to ensure that the d	istrict is up to date on the ERP	/IVIUNIS sys	tem.	

ProfessionalKSBA ConferenceAmanda FergusonJohn D PriceNOGen Fund/Superintendent\$767.00

Activity:

Location: Louisville, KY

Dates: December 9-10, 2022

Work Days: 1

**Purpose:** To attend the KSBA conference as a new board member.